Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-1824
25-1830
25-1831
25-1832
25-1835
25-1837
25-1838
25-1839
25-1840
25-1841
25-1844
25-1845
25-1846
25-1849
25-1852
25-1854
25-1855
25-1857
25-1858
25-1864
25-1865
25-1866
25-1868
25-1869
25-1871

5/23/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025

Time
11:34AM
10:48AM
11:26 AM
11:35AM
8:06PM
4:11AM
7:15AM
12:22PM
2:54PM
4:23PM
5:56PM
7:02PM
7:16PM
10:07PM
11:17AM
1:12PM
3:32PM
6:21PM
8:28PM
9:43AM
11:14AM
11:40AM
12:30PM
12:59PM
1:43PM

Offense

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
STRAY DOGS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
PARKING VIOLATIONS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RECKLESS DRIVING

DOG AT LARGE

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
FIREWORKS

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
FRAUD

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

Location

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
10200 BLK MILFORD ST

10100 BLK PELL ST

1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2222 ENTERPRISE DR

1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL
11000 31ST ST

3020 WOLF RD

GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1600 BLK MANDEL AVE

1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST
700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST
11000 BLK SHELLEY ST
MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST
2128 MANNHEIM RD

1855 MANNHEIM RD

10300 BLK PELHAM ST

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
2300 BLK BOEGER AVE

9900 BLK DERBY LN

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD



25-1872
25-1873
25-1875
25-1878
25-1883
25-1888
25-1889
25-1895

25-1825

25-1860

25-1882

5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
5/29/2025
5/30/2025

05/23/2025

05/27/2025

05/28/2025

5:28PM
7:02PM
1:00AM
3:47PM
11:56PM
11:19AM
11:44AM
1:04AM

4:28PM

12:09AM

10:05PM

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
HARASSMENT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
DOG AT LARGE

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for
Disobeying Stop Sign, and Driving with Suspended
Driver's License.The 29-year old was released with a
Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District
Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 19-year old male from Oak Lawn, IL was cited
for Speeding and No Valid License The 19-year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 46-year-old male from Westchester has been charged
with Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court
following a recent incident. The 46-year-old male was
taken into custody, processed, and subsequently
transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse
in Maywood for a bond hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

1800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE

11201 CERMAK RD

1900 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
10141 ROOSEVELT RD

9800 BLK DERBY LN

700 BLK CROMWELL AVE

900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD

WESTCHESTER BLVD & BOND ST

LAGRANGE RD & CERMAK RD

WESTCHESTER.IL




