

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

25-1824 5/23/2025 11:34AM LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS 1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE 25-1830 5/24/2025 10:48AM STRAY DOGS 10200 BLK MILFORD ST 25-1831 5/24/2025 11:26 AM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 10100 BLK PELL ST 25-1832 5/24/2025 11:35AM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1835 5/25/2025 8:06PM DISTURBANCE 2222 ENTERPRISE DR 25-1837 5/25/2025 4:11AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1840 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 150	Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	Location
25-1831 5/24/2025 11:26 AM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 10100 BLK PELL ST 25-1832 5/24/2025 11:35AM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1835 5/24/2025 8:06PM DISTURBANCE 2222 ENTERPRISE DR 25-1837 5/25/2025 4:11AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1841 5/25/2025 12:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1844 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANHEIM RD 25-1846 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST	25-1824	5/23/2025	11:34AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-1832 5/24/2025 11:35AM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1835 5/24/2025 8:06PM DISTURBANCE 2222 ENTERPRISE DR 25-1837 5/25/2025 4:11AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1854 5/26/2025 11:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE	25-1830	5/24/2025	10:48AM	STRAY DOGS	10200 BLK MILFORD ST
25-1835 5/24/2025 8:06PM DISTURBANCE 2222 ENTERPRISE DR 25-1837 5/25/2025 4:11AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST	25-1831	5/24/2025	11:26 AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10100 BLK PELL ST
25-1837 5/25/2025 4:11AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:32PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST <th>25-1832</th> <th>5/24/2025</th> <th>11:35AM</th> <th>CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</th> <th>1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD</th>	25-1832	5/24/2025	11:35AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-1838 5/25/2025 7:15AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL 25-1839 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 11:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST	25-1835	5/24/2025	8:06PM	DISTURBANCE	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
25-1839 5/25/2025 12:22PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 11000 31ST ST 25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 11:17AM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD <t< th=""><th>25-1837</th><th>5/25/2025</th><th>4:11AM</th><th>SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES</th><th>1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE</th></t<>	25-1837	5/25/2025	4:11AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-1840 5/25/2025 2:54PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 3020 WOLF RD 25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 11:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST <th>25-1838</th> <th>5/25/2025</th> <th>7:15AM</th> <th>SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES</th> <th>11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL</th>	25-1838	5/25/2025	7:15AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11200 BLK CHESAPEAKE PL
25-1841 5/25/2025 4:23PM PARKING VIOLATIONS GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD 25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 8:28PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST	25-1839	5/25/2025	12:22PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	11000 31ST ST
25-1844 5/25/2025 5:56PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD 25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BOEGER AVE	25-1840	5/25/2025	2:54PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	3020 WOLF RD
25-1845 5/25/2025 7:02PM CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT 1600 BLK MANDEL AVE 25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1841	5/25/2025	4:23PM	PARKING VIOLATIONS	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-1846 5/25/2025 7:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK DERBY LN	25-1844	5/25/2025	5:56PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-1849 5/25/2025 10:07PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST 25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1845	5/25/2025	7:02PM	CRIMINAL DEFACEMENT	1600 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-1852 5/26/2025 11:17AM DOG AT LARGE 700 BLK BRISTOL AVE 25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1846	5/25/2025	7:16PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-1854 5/26/2025 1:12PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST 25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1849	5/25/2025	10:07PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST
25-1855 5/26/2025 3:32PM FIREWORKS 11000 BLK SHELLEY ST 25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1852	5/26/2025	11:17AM	DOG AT LARGE	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-1857 5/26/2025 6:21PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST 25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1854	5/26/2025	1:12PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	MAYFAIR AVE & BERKSHIRE ST
25-1858 5/26/2025 8:28PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 2128 MANNHEIM RD 25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1855	5/26/2025	3:32PM	FIREWORKS	11000 BLK SHELLEY ST
25-1864 5/27/2025 9:43AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1855 MANNHEIM RD 25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1857	5/26/2025	6:21PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	MAYFAIR AVE & OXFORD ST
25-1865 5/27/2025 11:14AM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 10300 BLK PELHAM ST 25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1858	5/26/2025	8:28PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-1866 5/27/2025 11:40AM FRAUD 1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE 25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1864	5/27/2025	9:43AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1855 MANNHEIM RD
25-1868 5/27/2025 12:30PM BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION 2300 BLK BOEGER AVE 25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1865	5/27/2025	11:14AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	10300 BLK PELHAM ST
25-1869 5/27/2025 12:59PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO 9900 BLK DERBY LN	25-1866	5/27/2025	11:40AM	FRAUD	1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
	25-1868	5/27/2025	12:30PM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	2300 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-1871 5/27/2025 1:43PM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD	25-1869	5/27/2025	12:59PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO AUTO	9900 BLK DERBY LN
	25-1871	5/27/2025	1:43PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

25-1872	5/27/2025	5:28PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-1873	5/27/2025	7:02PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-1875	5/28/2025	1:00AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11201 CERMAK RD
25-1878	5/28/2025	3:47PM	HARASSMENT	1900 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-1883	5/28/2025	11:56PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-1888	5/29/2025	11:19AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	9800 BLK DERBY LN
25-1889	5/29/2025	11:44AM	DOG AT LARGE	700 BLK CROMWELL AVE
25-1895	5/30/2025	1:04AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-1825	05/23/2025	4:28PM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for	WESTCHESTER BLVD & BOND ST
			Disobeying Stop Sign, and Driving with Suspended Driver's License.The 29-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
25-1860	05/27/2025	12:09AM	TRAFFIC ARREST	LAGRANGE RD & CERMAK RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 19-year old male from Oak Lawn, IL was cited for Speeding and No Valid License The 19-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
			and the Blothet Gook Gounty God and Good in May 1100a, 12.	
25-1882	05/28/2025	10:05PM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER,IL
			A 46-year-old male from Westchester has been charged with Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 46-year-old male was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.	

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.